THE PROVINCE OF MPUMALANGA DIE PROVINSIE MPUMALANGA

Provincial Gazette Extraordinary Buitengewone Provinsiale Koerant

(Registered as a newspaper) • (As 'n nuusblad geregistreer)

CONTENTS · INHOUD

No.

Page Gazette
No. No.

PREMIER'S NOTICE

7 Mpumalanga Commissions of Inquiry Act, 1998: Commission of Inquiry: Amendment of notice

1702

PREMIER'S NOTICE

No. 7, 2009

AMENDMENT OF NOTICE

MPUMALANGA COMMISSIONS OF INQUIRY ACT, 1998

COMMISSIONS OF INQUIRY: AMENDMENT OF NOTICE

I, David Dabede Mabuza, Premier of the Province of Mpumalanga have, on 24 July 2009 in *Provincial Gazette Extraordinary* No. 1698 given notice in Premier's Notices Number 5 and 6 that I have appointed two Commissions of Inquiry.

The names and contact details of the respective Secretaries of the said Commissions of Inquiry as published on 24 July 2009 in *Provincial Gazette Extraordinary* No. 1698, are hereby amended to read as follows:

- Ms. J.C. Grovè will be the Secretary of the Commission of Inquiry: Scholar Transport in Mpumalanga and may be contacted at the following e-mail address: <u>Commission1@prem.mpu.gov.za</u> or telephone number 083 503 2728 or fax number (013) 766 9206;
- Mr. K. Shai will be the Secretary of the Commission of Inquiry: Certain Alleged Procurement Irregularities and may be contacted at the following e-mail address: <u>Commission2@prem.mpu.gov.za</u> or telephone number 083 396 2823 or fax number (013) 766 9205.

Any person who wishes to submit evidence to the Commission of Inquiry either orally or by way of written submission, electronically or otherwise, is hereby invited to contact the above-mentioned Secretaries.

D.D. MABUZA

PREMIER: MPUMALANGA PROVINCE

DATE: 24 July 2009